Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.	 © Copyright 2010
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS
TI-F12-21
CH Issue 5

Cv 35
ASME 300
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 2" CE43  PTC1US1 Cv 35 control valve
having flanged ASME 300 connections.
Spare parts
See TI-F12-22.
'C' series valve selection guide
2" 4 3C E Cv 35P T C 1 U S ASME 300
1
1
Weights (approximate) in lbs and (kg)
Valve size	 1" 	 1½" 	 2" 	 2½" 	 3"  	 4"
			  DN25	 DN40	 DN50	 DN65	 DN80	 DN100
Weights
	 29	 48	 59	 92	 130	 213
			  (13)	 (22)	 (27)	 (42)	 (59)	 (97)
	Valve size	 1" 	 1½" 	 2" 	 2½" 	 3"  	 4"
			  DN25	 DN40	 DN50	 DN65	 DN80	 DN100
A
	 ASME 300 	 7¾"	 9¼"	 10½"	 11½"	 12½"	 14½"
		 PN25 - PN40	 (197)	 (235)	 (267)	 (292)	 (317)	 (368)
		 ASME 600 	 8¼"	 94"	 11¼"	 12¼"	 13¼"	 15½"
		 PN63 - PN100	 (210)	 (251)	 (286)	 (311)	 (337)	 (394)
B
		  2½"	 3"	 3"	 3¾"	 41/8"	 5"
			  (62)	 (80)	 (80)	 (95)	 (105)	 (128)
C
		  5½"	 7"	 76"	 8¼"	 8¼"	 9¾"
			  (141)	 (179)	 (183)	 (209)	 (209)	 (247)
C1
	Extended 	 10"	 11½"	 113"	 13½"	 13½"	 15"
		 bonnet	 (255)	 (293)	 (296)	 (344)	 (344)	 (382)
		 Bellows sealed
	 15"	 16½"	 184"	 20"	 20"	 25"
		 bonnet	 (380)	 (419)	 (480)	 (506)	 (506)	 (634)
Dimensions (approximate) in inches and (mm)
	 The product must not be used in this region.
A-C PN16, 	 A-D PN25, 	 A-E PN40, 	 A-F PN63, 	 A-G PN100
B-H ASME 150, 	B-J ASME 300, 	 B-K ASME 600
Operating range for body material and flange type only.
Note: See limiting conditions for stem and plug limitations.
Pressure psi g
Te
m
p
er
at
ur
e
°F
Tem
p
erature °C
Pressure bar g
Steam
	 saturation
	 curve
C1
C
A
B
A
C D E F G K